Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

– X: -40°C to 105°C
• <FFFF> the Flash memory size.
For ordering codes for the XMC1100 please contact your sales representative or local
distributor.
This document describes several derivatives of the XMC1100 series, some descriptions
may not apply to a specific product. Please see Table 1.
For simplicity the term XMC1100 is used for all derivatives throughout this document.
1.2 Device Types
These device types are available and can be ordered through Infineon’s direct and/or
distribution channels.
Table 1 Synopsis of XMC1100 Device Types
Derivative Package Flash
Kbytes
SRAM
Kbytes
XMC1100-T016F0008 PG-TSSOP-16-8 8 16
XMC1100-T016F0016 PG-TSSOP-16-8 16 16
XMC1100-T016F0032 PG-TSSOP-16-8 32 16
XMC1100-T016F0064 PG-TSSOP-16-8 64 16
XMC1100-T016X0064 PG-TSSOP-16-8 64 16
XMC1100-T038F0016 PG-TSSOP-38-9 16 16
XMC1100-T038F0032 PG-TSSOP-38-9 32 16
XMC1100-T038F0064 PG-TSSOP-38-9 64 16
XMC1100-T038X0064 PG-TSSOP-38-9 64 16
XMC1100-Q024F0008 PG-VQFN-24-19 8 16
XMC1100-Q024F0016 PG-VQFN-24-19 16 16
XMC1100-Q024F0032 PG-VQFN-24-19 32 16
XMC1100-Q024F0064 PG-VQFN-24-19 64 16
XMC1100-Q040F0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1100
XMC1000 Family
Summary of Features
Data Sheet 10 V1.4, 2014-05
1.3 Device Type Features
The following table lists the available features per device type.
1.4 Chip Identification Number
The Chip Identification Number allows software to identify the marking. It is a 8 words
value with the most significant 7 words stored in Flash configuration sector 0 (CS0) at
address location : 1000 0F00H (MSB) - 1000 0F1BH (LSB). The least significant word and
most significant word of the Chip Identification Number are the value of registers
DBGROMID and IDCHIP, respectively.
XMC1100-Q040F0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
XMC1100-Q040F0064 PG-VQFN-40-13 64 16
Table 2 Features of XMC1100 Device Types1)
1) Features that are not included in this table are available in all the derivatives
Derivative ADC channel
XMC1100-T016 6